OP \$90.00.00 87521184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI74551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CeeWhyDee Inc.		03/04/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Q.Digital, Inc.	
Street Address:	584 Castro Street, #623	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5471307	COURAGE IS CONTAGIOUS	
Registration Number:	3697212	OUTSPORTS	
Registration Number:	4236430	OUTSPORTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154331099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154331099

Email: hgs@sfcounsel.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather G. Sapp 140 Geary Street Address Line 1:

7th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Sapp
SIGNATURE:	Heather Sapp
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (FINAL)(Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CeeWhyDee Inc., a California corporation located at 8733 Beverly Blvd., #202, West Hollywood, CA 90048 ("Assignee"), owns United States and Canadian trademark registrations for the following marks (the "Trademarks"):

Country	Trademark	Status	App. Number	Reg. Number	Class(es)
United States	COURAGE IS CONTAGIOUS	Registered	87/521184	5471307	41
United States	OUTSPORTS	Registered	78/915057	3697212	41
United States	OUTSPORTS	Registered	85/479537	4236430	41
Canada	OUTSPORTS	Registered	1553313	TMA849057	16, 25, 41

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Assignor and Q.Digital, Inc., a California corporation located as 584 Castro Street, #623, San Francisco, CA 94114 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignee has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the terms set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof. Such assignment is "As-Is" and Assignor makes no representations or warranties concerning the validity or enforceability of the Trademarks, including as to any defects in the creation or registration of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

CEEWHYDEE INC., a California corporation

By: Cyd Eugler
Cyd Zeigler, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 03/06/2024

Dated: March 4, 2024